TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370322

14.4	SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
2	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900349566

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

100	Name		#12 2 25 25 25 1 TO 1 T	
	ivame	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE		01/06/2016:	A NEW YORK BRANCH
1	RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENB	ANK		CHARTERED UNDER THE
	B.A., "RABOBANK			LAWS OF THE STATE OF
	NEDERLAND"			NEW YORK: NEW YORK:
•		<u> </u>	the second control of	<u>and the contract of the contr</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WINE GROUP LUC
Street Address:	4596 S. TRACY BLVD.
City:	TRACY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95377
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES:
Name:	THE WINE GROUP LLC
Street Address:	4596 S. TRACY BLVD:
City:	TRACY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95377
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

							the second of th	1 1 21
Same a street they work they	\$ 250	그 말이 없는 그 그	ر (۱۳۳۵ و ا	- 1 7 11 N	The Part of Control of the Control o			
Property Lybe	I N⊔mbe		, 1 4 Y . W . H		Word Mark		Applied to the state of	5.5
	্বা ক্রিকার করে করে করে করে করে করে করে করে করে কর					6.5		v 2" ()
ALAN STEEL STATE OF THE STATE O	NORTH SERVICE AND ALL VIOLE	a congress pesser.	***** 19-1 71		the full transfer to			-
Stration Number	10542120		TRI	1.00		and the second		
			article and the second	and feeding to the		and the second		12 8 1 B 2
	Property Type Istration Number:	Property Type Number	Property Type Number	Property Type Number	Property Type Number	Property Type Number Word Mark	Property Type Number Word Mark	Property Type Number Word Mark

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2095990351

Email: DIJANA:KRISTO@THEWINEGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: Dijana Kristo

Address Line 1: 4596 S. Tracy Blvd.

Address Line 4: Tracy, CALIFORNIA 95377

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0797

and the second s	and a second of the control of the c
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dijana Kristo
SIGNATURE:	/dk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Petri - Notice of Non-Rec and Release of Trademark Collateral#page1:tif source=Petri - Notice of Non-Rec and Release of Trademark Collateral#page2:tif source=Petri - Notice of Non-Rec and Release of Trademark Collateral#page3:tif source=Petri - Notice of Non-Rec and Release of Trademark Collateral#page4:tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0798

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), is made as of 6th January, 2016, by Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank Nederland," New York Branch, as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors referenced in the Security Agreement described below ("Collateral Agent"), under that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG Inc."), The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), each of the direct and indirect Subsidiaries (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Co-Issuers that are a party to the Security Agreement (each of such Subsidiaries being a "Subsidiary Grantor" and collectively the "Subsidiary Grantors") and each Additional Grantor (as defined in the Security Agreement) that may become a party thereto (each Co-Issuer, each Subsidiary Grantor, and each Additional Grantor being a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), and the Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to, among other things, the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Grantors, including, without limitation, the trademark owned by the Company identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release, retransfer and reassign to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent does hereby unconditionally release and fully discharge any and all right, title and interest in and to and any and all liens, security interests and/or other rights it may have upon the Mark, and reconveys to the Company all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, the goodwill associated therewith and all causes of action for past infringement, if any, all without representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind (express or implied) or undertaking by Collateral Agent.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby consents to the discharge of record of its lien on, and security interest in and to, the Mark.
- 3. Except as specifically provided herein, nothing herein contained shall in any way affect, alter or diminish the lien or encumbrance of the Security Agreement on the remaining portion of the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement). Except as set forth in this Release, the terms and provisions of the Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0799 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND," NEW YORK BRANCH, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Gillian Dickson

Title: Executive/Directo

By: Name:

Title: Deborah R. Dias

Executive Director

EXHIBIT A

MARK

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Record Owner	Jurisdiction
PETRI	0542120	The Wine Group LLC	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 01/06/2016